CUYAHOGA COUNTY
DIVISION OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES
CONTRACT FOR
EVIDENCE-BASED FAMILY FOCUSED
PARENTING SERVICES

AMENDMENT NO.1
CE1000879-01

THIS Amendment is to Contract CE1000879-01. This document amends the Evidence-Base
Family Focused Parenting Services Contract CE1000879-01 which is effective for the time
period beginning December 1, 2011 between two agencies of County of Cuyahoga, Ohio (the
“County”). Contract CE1000879-01 is between the County, on behalf of its Division of Children
and Family Services and Beech Brook, Trauma Focused Cognitive Behavioral Therapy (TF-
CBT) a private, not for profit entity, identified as the Provider to amended the end date.

Amendment, part 1:

Paragraph 2. Amendment No.1 CE1000879-01 will read, Amendment No.1 CE1000879-01 of
the contract will be to extend the end date of the contract from December 1, 2011 to November

30, 2012,

2. CONTRACT PERIOD
A Contract Period

This Contract will be effective for the twenty four (24) month period from December 1,
2010 through November 30, 2012, both inclusive, unless otherwise terminated, at an amount
not to exceed the following amount which shall be identified as the “Maximum Doilar
Amount”, based on the current per diem for each service provided.

The Maximum Dollar Amount is $192,611.00.

Amendment, part 2:

The original contract, any other Amendments which may exist, and this Amendment are subject to
all other terms, conditions and obligations set forth in the original agreement that have not been
modified by the terms of this Amendment or modified based upon the purpose for this Amendment,

Amendment, part 3: Electronic Signature

BY ENTERING INTO THIS AMENDMENT, PROVIDER AGREES ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTING OR
SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY, ITS OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, SUBCONTRACTORS, SUBGRANTEES,
AGENTS OR ASSIGNS, TO CONDUCT THIS TRANSACTION BY ELECTRONIC MEANS BY AGREEING THAT
ALL DOCUMENTS REQUIRING COUNTY SIGNATURES MAY BE EXECUTED BY ELECTRONIC MEANS, AND
THAT THE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES AFFIXED BY THE COUNTY TGO SAID DOCUMENTS SHALL HAVE
THE SAME LEGAL EFFECT AS IF THAT SIGNATURE WAS MANUALLY AFFIXED TO A PAPER VERSION OF
THE DOCUMENT. I ALSO AGREE ON BEHALF OF THE AFOREMENTIONED ENTITIES AND PERSONS, TO
BE BOUND BY THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTERS 304 AND 1306 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE AS THEY



PERTAIN TO ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS, AND TO COMPLY WITH THE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE
POLICY OF CUYAHOGA COUNTY,

Wherefore, the parties have entered into Amendment No. 1 and Amendment No. 1 has been
approved the County.

COuHiy i Ciyatibghy Ohjot=ec tive
!

. lig
: /¢
PAGRI¥ A nature) J Date
PROVIDER: ‘
be/bmfe ! / Y
(Authorized Sigﬁature) Daté I '

chfa Rf)‘. C(m'(f E)(CCM%\/@ dw%ler

| Name (printed) and Title




